
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kehrt, Jeremy (6-1)
Loss: Humes, Eric (3-6)
HBP: Kehrt, Jeremy
PB: Oros, Garrett, Daubman, Drew
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Knight First: Bob Gaddey 
Start: 8:00 pm   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 54   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southern Indiana 0 4 1 0 1 1 0 7 10 1
Rockhurst 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 6 2

Southern Indiana (25-11, 15-2 GLVC / 15-2) -vs- Rockhurst (13-22,
6-12 GLVC / 6-12) 4/13/2008 at Kansas City, Mo. (Loyola Park)

Southern Indiana 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Huebner, Josh 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Beach, Royle lf 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Fink, Wes ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Werry, Chad rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Pleiss, Matt 1b 2 2 0 0 2 0 1
Ehmke, Caleb dh 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Oros, Garrett c 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
O'Hair, Kevin 2b 3 0 3 3 1 0 0
Beaven, Michael cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Kehrt, Jeremy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 10 5 7 4 8

2B: Oros, Garrett (1)
SB: Huebner, Josh (2); Beach, Royle (2)
PO: Fink, Wes (1); O'Hair, Kevin (1)
E: Fink, Wes (1)

Rockhurst 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Troilo, Zach cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stevison, Tom rf 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Braun, Steve ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Myers, Jordan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Walczuk, Mike dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coquillard, Cory 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Daubman, Drew c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Fujarski, Justin lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chandler, Drew 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Troilo, Nick lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Wilson, Jeff c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Humes, Eric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baker, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Jeremiah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christiano, Joe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McLaughlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 6 2 0 2 5

2B: Coquillard, Cory (1)
CS: Stevison, Tom (1)
HBP: Walczuk, Mike (1)
E: Daubman, Drew (1); Troilo, Nick (1)

Southern Indiana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kehrt, Jeremy (W, 6-1) 7.0 6 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 27 28 5 13 –
Totals 6 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 27 28 5 13

Rockhurst IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Humes, Eric (L, 3-6) 2.0 5 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 10 13 1 2 –
Baker, Ben 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 –
Johnson, Jeremiah 2.0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 3 –
Christiano, Joe 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 –
McLaughlin 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 –
Totals 10 7 5 7 4 1 0 0 0 29 36 6 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Southern Indiana - Top of 1st USI RU
Huebner grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Beach flied out to cf. 0 0
Fink singled up the middle. 0 0
Werry struck out swinging. 0 0

Rockhurst - Top of 1st USI RU
Troilo, Zach grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Stevison grounded out to ss. 0 0
Braun grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Southern Indiana - Top of 2nd USI RU
Pleiss walked. 0 0
Ehmke singled to shortstop; Pleiss advanced to second. 0 0
Oros doubled to left field, RBI; Ehmke advanced to third; Pleiss scored. 1 0
O'Hair singled through the right side, 2 RBI; Oros scored; Ehmke scored. 3 0
Beaven walked; O'Hair advanced to second. 3 0
O'Hair out at second c to ss, picked off. 3 0
Huebner singled to center field; Beaven advanced to second. 3 0
Huebner advanced to second on a passed ball, advanced to third; Beaven advanced to third on a passed
ball, scored. 4 0
Beach walked. 4 0
Beach stole second. 4 0
Fink grounded out to 2b. 4 0
Werry struck out swinging. 4 0

Rockhurst - Top of 2nd USI RU
Myers out at first 1b to p. 4 0
Walczuk grounded out to ss. 4 0
Coquillard doubled to left field. 4 0
Daubman grounded out to 2b. 4 0

Southern Indiana - Top of 3rd USI RU
Baker to p for Humes. 4 0
Pleiss lined out to 2b. 4 0
Ehmke singled up the middle. 4 0
Ehmke advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 0
Ehmke advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Oros singled to center field, RBI; Ehmke scored. 5 0
O'Hair walked; Oros advanced to second. 5 0
Beaven lined out to 2b. 5 0
Huebner reached on a fielder's choice; O'Hair out at second ss to 2b. 5 0

Rockhurst - Top of 3rd USI RU
Chandler singled to shortstop. 5 0
Troilo, Nick singled to catcher, bunt; Chandler advanced to second. 5 0
Troilo, Zach popped up to 2b. 5 0
Troilo, Nick advanced to second on a passed ball; Chandler advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 0
Stevison singled to left field, 2 RBI; Troilo, Nick scored, unearned; Chandler scored. 5 2
Stevison out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 2
Braun struck out looking. 5 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Southern Indiana - Top of 4th USI RU
Johnson to p for Baker. 5 2
Beach grounded out to 2b. 5 2
Fink walked. 5 2
Fink out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 5 2
Werry struck out swinging. 5 2

Rockhurst - Top of 4th USI RU
Myers struck out looking. 5 2
Walczuk hit by pitch. 5 2
Coquillard flied out to rf. 5 2
Daubman singled up the middle; Walczuk advanced to second. 5 2
Chandler reached on a fielder's choice; Daubman out at second ss to 2b. 5 2

Southern Indiana - Top of 5th USI RU
Pleiss walked. 5 2
Ehmke reached on an error by lf, advanced to second; Pleiss advanced to third. 5 2
Oros grounded out to ss. 5 2
O'Hair singled to second base, RBI; Ehmke advanced to third; Pleiss scored, unearned. 6 2
Beaven grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; O'Hair out on the play. 6 2

Rockhurst - Top of 5th USI RU
Troilo, Nick grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 2
Troilo, Zach flied out to lf. 6 2
Stevison singled to center field. 6 2
Braun grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 2

Southern Indiana - Top of 6th USI RU
Christiano to p for Johnson. 6 2
Huebner singled to second base. 6 2
Huebner stole second. 6 2
Beach walked. 6 2
Beach stole second, advanced to third; Huebner stole third, scored on an error by c, unearned. 7 2
Fink out at first p to 2b. 7 2
Werry grounded out to 3b. 7 2
Pleiss flied out to rf. 7 2

Rockhurst - Top of 6th USI RU
Myers reached on an error by ss, advanced to second on the throw. 7 2
Walczuk grounded out to 3b. 7 2
Coquillard flied out to rf. 7 2
Daubman grounded out to 2b. 7 2

Southern Indiana - Top of 7th USI RU
Fujarski to lf for Daubman. 7 2
Wilson to c for Troilo, Nick. 7 2
McLaughlin to p for Christiano. 7 2
Ehmke flied out to lf. 7 2
Oros struck out swinging. 7 2
O'Hair singled to shortstop. 7 2
Beaven flied out to lf. 7 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rockhurst - Top of 7th USI RU
Chandler grounded out to ss. 7 2
Wilson grounded out to 3b. 7 2
Troilo, Zach popped up to 1b. 7 2


